

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

State: DC
County: NATIONAL CAPITAL PARKS - CEENTRAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: John Wilson
Date: 09/17/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Fort Myer Construction Corp. 2237 - 33rd Street, NE Washington, DC 20018-1594	7,022,345.02	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING 7817 LOISDALE ROAD SPRINGFIELD, VA 22150	7,353,019.00	
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. 965 EAST MAIN ST MERIDEN, CT 06450	7,563,135.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,260,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Fort Myer Construction Corp.	7,022,345.02	7,022,345.02	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING	7,353,019.00	7,353,019.00	
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	7,563,135.00	7,563,135.00	

The apparent low bidder is 3 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	ALL	85,400.00	85,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		550,000.00	550,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		257,198.50	257,198.50
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		200,000.00	200,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	ALL	27,000.00	27,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		150,000.00	150,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	ALL	15,500.00	15,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		30,000.00	30,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,350	14.76	19,926.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		9.00	12,150.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		6.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	8,775.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	149	100.00	14,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		125.00	18,625.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	44,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	29,800.00
15718	Each	Stabilized construction entrance			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2	800.00	1,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,000.00	4,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20211	Each	Removal of individual trees			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	18	500.00	9,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		550.00	9,900.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	8,100.00
20301AA	Each	Removal of manhole			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	7	1,000.00	7,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	4,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		375.00	2,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	12,600.00
20301AB	Each	Removal of structure (monument)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	300.00	300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		800.00	800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301AD	Each	Removal of light pole			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	60	450.00	27,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		200.00	12,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		650.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	36,000.00
20301AD	Each	Removal of light pole (concrete foundation)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	15	300.00	4,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		200.00	3,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		450.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,500.00
20301AE	Each	Removal of frame and grate			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	40	135.00	5,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		300.00	12,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
20301AN	Each	Removal of inlet grate			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	71	100.00	7,100.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		300.00	21,300.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	10,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AZ	Each	Removal of structures and obstructions (planters)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	5	100.00	500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		900.00	4,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	800.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	53	125.00	6,625.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		125.00	6,625.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	2,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,975.00
20301C	Each	Removal of gates			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2	200.00	400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		500.00	1,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		350.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	52	600.00	31,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	31,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		375.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	20,800.00
20302AD	m	Removal of waterline			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	125	23.00	2,875.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		50.00	6,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		55.00	6,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	5,000.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	410	65.60	26,896.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		50.00	20,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		25.00	10,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,500.00
20302RA	m	Removal of asphalt curb			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	30	2.50	75.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		15.00	450.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		25.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	420.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302RB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,520	9.00	13,680.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		14.00	21,280.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		7.00	10,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	21,280.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	11,650	11.50	133,975.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		16.00	186,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		7.00	81,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	174,750.00
20302VC	m	Removal of chain link fence			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	321	29.52	9,475.92
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		34.00	10,914.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		10.00	3,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,815.00
20302WB	m	Removal of guardrail, concrete barrier			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	22	13.15	289.30
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		55.00	1,210.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		25.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	704.00
20303AD	m2	Removal of granite cobbles (Belgian blocks)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	20	4.78	95.60
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		22.00	440.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00
20303AEB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete median			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	75	1.80	135.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		32.00	2,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	375.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	18,400	2.69	49,496.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		4.80	88,320.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.50	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	82,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QA	m2	Removal of asphalt sidewalk			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	660	1.20	792.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		5.00	3,300.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.50	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	2,970.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,050	2.69	5,514.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		8.00	16,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	41,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,250.00
20306	Each	Plug existing pipe			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	26	75.00	1,950.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		150.00	3,900.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		250.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,900.00
20306	Each	Plug existing pipe (temporary plug - 450mm pipe)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		250.00	500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
20306	Each	Plug existing pipe (temporary plug - 675mm pipe)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		350.00	350.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	6,850	22.25	152,412.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		17.00	116,450.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		30.00	205,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	191,800.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation (ditch excavation)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	80	24.85	1,988.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		28.00	2,240.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		30.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	2,240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	5,550	28.80	159,840.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		16.00	88,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		25.00	138,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	166,500.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	680	34.00	23,120.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		17.00	11,560.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	10,880.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow (outside roadway structure)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	4,550	32.40	147,420.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		16.00	72,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	91,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	72,800.00
20409	m3	Embankment construction (lightweight embankment)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	400	52.30	20,920.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		8.00	3,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		70.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	24,000.00
20418	m3	Hand excavation			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	50	32.70	1,635.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		30.00	1,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		90.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,750.00
20701BA	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	13,900	4.78	66,442.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3.00	41,700.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1.00	13,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	62,550.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	260	44.47	11,562.20
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		60.00	15,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	14,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20805A	Each	Cofferdams			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		5,000.00	5,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
30103Z	m3	Aggregate base, grading C or D			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	4,750	27.50	130,625.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		57.50	273,125.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	261,250.00
30801B	m3	Roadway aggregate method 2 (AASHTO Number 2 Stone)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	5,550	27.50	152,625.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		49.00	271,950.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		45.00	249,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	111,000.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling (varibale depth between 50mm and 70mm)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	6,100	2.40	14,640.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3.70	22,570.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3.00	18,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	24,400.00
41301B	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 25 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	11,300	1.80	20,340.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1.90	21,470.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.25	25,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	22,600.00
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	10,500	1.80	18,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3.00	31,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.50	26,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	31,500.00
41301H	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 75 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	27,800	2.10	58,380.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		4.00	111,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.75	76,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	125,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41501	m2	Paving geotextile			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,100	16.75	35,175.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		22.00	46,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		17.00	35,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	11,550.00
41801BCD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 - <30 ESAL, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	11,200	61.75	691,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		38.00	425,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		51.00	571,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	672,000.00
41801CC	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 - <30 ESAL			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	11,600	59.50	690,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		38.00	440,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.50	585,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	696,000.00
41802CC	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 - <30 ESAL, wedge and leveling			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,500	70.55	176,375.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		40.00	100,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	175,000.00
41901A	m2	Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth Patch, Type 1			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,750	68.00	119,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		37.00	64,750.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	131,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	140,000.00
41901B	m2	Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth Patch, Type 2			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,050	45.00	47,250.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		37.00	38,850.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	84,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41902A	m2	Asphalt Pavement, Shallow Depth Patch, Type 1			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	550	34.00	18,700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		30.00	16,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		65.00	35,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		57.00	31,350.00
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	450	53.80	24,210.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		90.00	40,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	33,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	22,500.00
60201	m	Pipe culvert 675 mm			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	25	196.80	4,920.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		140.00	3,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	5,250.00
60201E	m	100 mm pipe culvert			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	15	82.00	1,230.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		92.00	1,380.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		180.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	15	131.25	1,968.75
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		192.00	2,880.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		200.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,800.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,040	147.65	153,556.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		112.00	116,480.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		210.00	218,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	145,600.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	100	177.20	17,720.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		120.00	12,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60217	Each	Floodgate			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	27	1,520.00	41,040.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3,000.00	81,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	20,250.00
60401A	Each	Manhole, type 1			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	14	3,450.00	48,300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,500.00	35,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	49,000.00
60403FAA	Each	Inlet, type 6A modified			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	65	2,100.00	136,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3,000.00	195,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4,000.00	260,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	195,000.00
60403FB	Each	Inlet, type 6B			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	17	2,700.00	45,900.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3,250.00	55,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,500.00	59,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	42,500.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	13	6,848.00	89,024.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,500.00	32,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4,000.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	65,000.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2 (doghouse)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2	6,848.00	13,696.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,500.00	5,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	12,000.00
60405	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	22	150.00	3,300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	13,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2,500.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	7,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60406	Each	Inlet adjustment			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	92	225.00	20,700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		800.00	73,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2,500.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	27,600.00
60409FA	Each	Metal frame and grate, type 6A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	40	618.00	24,720.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	24,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		800.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	30,000.00
60414FA	Each	Metal grate, type 6A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	71	250.00	17,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		700.00	49,700.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		600.00	42,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	26,980.00
60421	Each	Inlet, oil/water separator (grit separator)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	5	9,750.00	48,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,500.00	12,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	25,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system (raised section)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,000	46.00	46,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		26.00	26,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		30.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	40,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system (over brick waterway)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	840	23.00	19,320.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		26.00	21,840.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		18.00	15,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	33,600.00
60501	m	Underdrain system (parking lot island)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	580	52.50	30,450.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		26.00	15,080.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		34.00	19,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	23,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60703	m	Cleaning culverts in place			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	91	13.25	1,205.75
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		30.00	2,730.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		35.00	3,185.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,095.00
60802C	m	Paved waterway, type 3			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	30	85.30	2,559.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		50.00	1,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	2,250.00
60901Y	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,910	46.00	87,860.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		40.00	76,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		35.00	66,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	91,680.00
60902S	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 250 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	11,750	42.65	501,137.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		43.00	505,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		35.00	411,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	528,750.00
60902V	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,790	39.40	109,926.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		43.00	119,970.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		38.00	106,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	139,500.00
60907	m3	Bed course material			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	430	23.50	10,105.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		44.00	18,920.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	21,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	21,500.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	202	35.00	7,070.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		25.00	5,050.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	15,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	60,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61102HD	m	65 mm waterline, polyvinyl chloride (PVC)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	65	98.41	6,396.65
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		35.00	2,275.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,950.00
61102ND	m	200 mm waterline, polyvinyl chloride (PVC)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	85	164.00	13,940.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		60.00	5,100.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		200.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	6,375.00
61104DN	Each	Valve, gate, 200 mm			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	600.00	600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		650.00	650.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
61109B	Each	Adjust water valve			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	700.00	700.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		350.00	350.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		200.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
61109D	Each	Adjust fire hydrant			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1,200.00	1,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
61120	Each	Irrigation system			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	16	3,600.00	57,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,000.00	32,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		6,000.00	96,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	38,400.00
61219	Each	Cleanout Access Cover			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	3	1,225.00	3,675.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	1,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501A	m2	Asphalt concrete sidewalk			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	25	30.00	750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		20.00	500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		25.00	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	725.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	3,550	83.75	297,312.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		27.00	95,850.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		32.00	113,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.50	108,275.00
61502B	m2	Portland cement concrete drive pad			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	110	53.85	5,923.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		40.00	4,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		65.00	7,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,500.00
61503B	m2	Portland cement concrete median			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	515	41.85	21,552.75
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		40.00	20,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	25,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	30,900.00
61505B	m2	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	210	41.85	8,788.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		38.00	7,980.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		90.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	21,000.00
61901CG	m	Fence, chain link type, 1800 mm height mp (black vinyl clad)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	560	56.90	31,864.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		60.00	33,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	56,000.00
61902BL	Each	Gate, metal type, 6600 mm width			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,200.00	2,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	1,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902BN	Each	Gate, metal type, 7800 mm width			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,500.00	2,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61902CH	Each	Gate, chain link type, 4800 mm width			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	1,353.00	1,353.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1,500.00	1,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	850.00
61902CQ	Each	Gate, chain link type, 9000 mm width			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	2,112.00	2,112.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,100.00	2,100.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,450.00	1,450.00
62003	m3	Remove and reset stone masonry			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	4	1,154.00	4,616.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		500.00	2,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
62401B	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 25 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,900	1.65	4,785.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2.00	5,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1.00	2,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	6,525.00
62401F	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 50 mm depth			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	16,200	3.30	53,460.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		4.00	64,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	48,600.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1.5	8,950.00	13,425.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		7,500.00	11,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		6,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	14,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62701A	m2	Solid sod			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	4,400	3.30	14,520.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1.75	7,700.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		6.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	24,200.00
62903	m2	Cellular confinement system			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	4,000	11.00	44,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		10.00	40,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		12.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	38,000.00
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	50	311.50	15,575.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		210.00	10,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		275.00	13,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	27,500.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	6	325.00	1,950.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		300.00	1,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	11,000	1.43	15,730.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2.00	22,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	22,000.00
63401HB	m	Pavement markings, type H, broken			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	4,100	0.40	1,640.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2.00	8,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1.00	4,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.90	3,690.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings, type H			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	12	154.00	1,848.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		200.00	2,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503A	Each	Advance warning arrow panel, type A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		3,000.00	6,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		6,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3 row panel, type A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	25	45.00	1,125.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		200.00	5,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	12,500.00
63506A	Each	Cone, type A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	55	35.00	1,925.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		25.00	1,375.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		125.00	6,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	1,265.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	150	236.81	35,521.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		200.00	30,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		275.00	41,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	26,250.00
63508B	Each	Drum, type B			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	135	35.00	4,725.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		35.00	4,725.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	20,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,125.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1,700	34.20	58,140.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		34.20	58,140.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		34.20	58,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	42,500.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	7,800	2.50	19,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2.00	15,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4.00	31,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	39,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	10	50.00	500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		100.00	1,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		175.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	3,900	9.84	38,376.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		24.00	93,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		18.00	70,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.75	49,725.00
63606GA	m	Conduit, 50 mm, PVC			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,195	86.67	190,240.65
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		32.00	70,240.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	109,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.50	91,092.50
63606LA	m	Conduit, 100 mm, PVC			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,090	95.73	200,075.70
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		45.00	94,050.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		55.00	114,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	91,960.00
63606LA	m	Conduit, 100 mm, PVC (fiber optic)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	2,075	101.73	211,089.75
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		45.00	93,375.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	124,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	91,300.00
63608D	Each	Luminaires, type Washington Style			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	116	532.50	61,770.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	69,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	34,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	75,400.00
63609E	Each	Poles, type Washington Globe No. 16 Light Standard			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	65	4,042.50	262,762.50
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,000.00	130,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,200.00	208,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	227,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)
 Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63609F	Each	Poles, type Washington Globe No. 14N Light Standard			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	51	3,178.75	162,116.25
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		2,200.00	112,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,000.00	153,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	168,300.00
63610	Each	Pull box (fiber optic)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	14	790.00	11,060.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	8,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		350.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	33,600.00
63611H	Each	Relocate light pole			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	15	200.00	3,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1,800.00	27,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	42,000.00
63621	Each	Manhole, electrical (600mmx600mm)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	88	983.75	86,570.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		600.00	52,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2,000.00	176,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	176,000.00
63627	Each	Adjust electrical manhole			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	13	366.75	4,767.75
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		800.00	10,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,500.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,250.00
63628A	Each	Lightpole foundation, concrete			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	131	1,010.00	132,310.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		900.00	117,900.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	131,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	104,800.00
63629	LPSM	Maintenance of lighting system			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		15,000.00	15,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-NACC 11(2), 11(3)

Project Name: OHIO DRIVE AND EAST POTOMAC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	Each	Field office			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	1	37,785.00	37,785.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		20,000.00	20,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,000.00	31,000.00
63705	LPSM	Long distance calls			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1,000.00	1,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63801	Each	Locate utilities			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	50	150.00	7,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		1,200.00	60,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		200.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,000.00
64911	m	Handrail			
		Fort Myer Construction Corp.	65	360.00	23,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc. T/A JSI PAVING		170.00	11,050.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		225.00	14,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	11,375.00